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LINDENWOOD UNIVERSITY CAPTURES WGCA ALL-SCHOLAR TEAM

GPA AWARD

CORAL SPRINGS, Florida (July 20, 2016) — The Lindenwood University women’s golf team has
been named the recipient of the 2015-16 WGCA All-Scholar Team GPA Award. The award
recognizes the women'’s collegiate golf program with the highest collective average team
GPA which includes all of the team’s student-athletes for the 2015-16 season. Lindenwood’s

10 team members had an average GPA of 3.901.

The WGCA also announced the top 25 teams with the highest team GPA. They are as follows:

Place
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
T-8th
T-8th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
T-18th
T-18th
20th
21st
22nd
T-23rd
T-23rd
25th
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University

Lindenwood University
Illinois State University
Keiser University
University of New Mexico
Duke University
University of Denver
Lynn University

University of Tennessee at Chattanooga

Baylor University

East Carolina University
Southern Nazarene University
Jacksonville University
Wichita State University

Lee University

Georgia State University
University of Indianapolis
Concordia University Nebraska
Yale University

St. Catherine University
University of Minnesota
Creighton University

Mount Holyoke College
University of Idaho

Butler University

University of Kentucky

Team GPA
3.901
3.862
3.813
3.809
3.808
3.790
3.787
3.776
3.776
3.768
3.752
3.728
3.720
3.717
3.716
3.705
3.704
3.699
3.699
3.689
3.688
3.687
3.680
3.680
3.678

The Women’s Golf Coaches Association, founded in 1983, is a non-profit organization
representing women'’s collegiate golf coaches. The WGCA was formed to encourage the
playing of college golf for women in correlation with a general objective of education and in
accordance with the highest tradition of intercollegiate competition. Today, the WGCA



represents nearly 600 coaches throughout the U.S. and is dedicated to educating, promoting
and recognizing both its members and the student-athletes they represent.
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