



3111 N. University Drive, Suite 400 • Coral Springs, FL 33065 • Phone/Fax (800) 381-0769 • www.wgcagolf.com

Roger M. Yaffe, Executive Director Women's Golf Coaches Association. Coral Springs, FL

## **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

Kristi Knight President Kansas State University

Todd Oehrlein Vice President University of Wisconsin

Angie Ravaioli-Larkin Associate VP 1 Texas Christian University

Amy Bush-Herzer Associate VP 2 University of Nevada, Las Vegas

Golda Borst Associate VP 3 University of Kentucky

Trelle McCombs Secretary Texas A&M University

Kevin Williams Treasurer East Carolina University

Anna Temple Division I Director University of California, Davis

Melissa Luellen Division I Representative Auburn University

Clarissa Childs Division II Director Newberry College

Bryan Clarke Division II Representative University of West Florida

Mary Jo McCloskey Division III Director George Fox University

Vince Lazar Division III Representative DePauw University

Ginger Brown-Lemm Communications Director Mississippi State University

Alicia Um Holmes Assistant Coach Representative

Amy Bond Immediate Past President Florida State University

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Paige Thompson, paige@wgcagolf.com

PH (800) 381-0769

## LINDENWOOD UNIVERSITY CAPTURES WGCA ALL-SCHOLAR TEAM GPA AWARD

CORAL SPRINGS, Florida (July 20, 2016) – The Lindenwood University women's golf team has been named the recipient of the 2015-16 WGCA All-Scholar Team GPA Award. The award recognizes the women's collegiate golf program with the highest collective average team GPA which includes all of the team's student-athletes for the 2015-16 season. Lindenwood's 10 team members had an average GPA of 3.901.

The WGCA also announced the top 25 teams with the highest team GPA. They are as follows:

Place	University	Team GPA
1st	Lindenwood University	3.901
2nd	Illinois State University	3.862
3rd	Keiser University	3.813
4th	University of New Mexico	3.809
5th	Duke University	3.808
6th	University of Denver	3.790
7th	Lynn University	3.787
T-8th	University of Tennessee at Chattanooga	3.776
T-8th	Baylor University	3.776
10th	East Carolina University	3.768
11th	Southern Nazarene University	3.752
12th	Jacksonville University	3.728
13th	Wichita State University	3.720
14th	Lee University	3.717
15th	Georgia State University	3.716
16th	University of Indianapolis	3.705
17th	Concordia University Nebraska	3.704
T-18th	Yale University	3.699
T-18th	St. Catherine University	3.699
20th	University of Minnesota	3.689
21st	Creighton University	3.688
22nd	Mount Holyoke College	3.687
T-23rd	University of Idaho	3.680
T-23rd	Butler University	3.680
25th	University of Kentucky	3.678

## **About the Women's Golf Coaches Association**

The Women's Golf Coaches Association, founded in 1983, is a non-profit organization representing women's collegiate golf coaches. The WGCA was formed to encourage the playing of college golf for women in correlation with a general objective of education and in accordance with the highest tradition of intercollegiate competition. Today, the WGCA

represents nearly 600 coaches throughout the U.S. and is dedicated to educating, promoting and recognizing both its members and the student-athletes they represent.

###